

34 MISC DJ 1256/25
Agyaram Vs. Gulfam

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant.

Notice stands served upon LR of JD No. 2 Sumitra
through her daughter in law Kavita.

In view of the fact that the cheque has dishonored
and no payment is made by LR of JD no. 2 despite service of
notice.

**Issue show cause notice to Sumitra as to why she be
not arrested for non compliance and for deliberately not making
payment to DH.**

Put up on **02.03.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.01.2026