

45 MISC DJ 1256/25  
Agyaram Vs. Gulfam

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Fresh show cause notice be issued to LR's of JD No  
2 Sumitra as to why she not be arrested for not making payment.

Put up on **11.04.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026