

36 MISC DJ 1256/25
Agyaram Vs. Gulfam

25.05.2026

Present: Wife of applicant.

Show cause notice issued to LR's of JD no. 2 stands served. However, none has appeared on LR's of JD no. 2.

Despite many opportunities, no payment has been made by LR's of JD No. 2 despite the settlement in execution petition.

Accordingly, application for restoration under section 174 of MV Act read with order 21 CPC and with section 151 CPC is allowed.

Nazir is directed to restore the execution petition to its original number.

Since no payment is made, issue warrant of attachment against movable goods of LR's of JD No. 2 on filing of PF within 10 days from today as well as filing of list of articles for next date of hearing.

Warrant of attachment be sent before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 04.06.2026 and before this court on 22.07.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.05.2026